OP \$40.00 86162805

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MOTHER'S GARDEN, INC.		03/05/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANCI NICKELSON	
Street Address:	2419 N. HILL ROSE PLACE	
City:	OXNARD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93036	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	STARTHERIA, LLC	
Street Address:	2419 N. HILL ROSE PLACE	
City:	OXNARD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93036	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86162805	MOTHER'S GARDEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192223667

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6199850344

Email: adam.h.owens@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Adam H Owens
Address Line 1: 3667 Voltaire St.

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92106

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam H. Owens	
SIGNATURE:	/Adam H. Owens/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2015	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0526

Total Attachments: 2

source=Recordation Form Cover Sheet_signed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment_86162805#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0527

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
MOTHER'S GARDEN, INC.	Name: NANCY NICKELSON
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: CALIFORNIA ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 5, 2015 ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) didentification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 86162805 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
MOTHER'S GARDEN in international class 005 filed on January 1 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Adam H. Owens	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40
Street Address: 3667 Voltaire St.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information:
State: California Zip: 92106	
Phone Number: 619.985.0344	Deposit Associat Number
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: adam.h.owens@gmail.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Akan am	3/5/2015
Signature	Date
Adam H. Owens	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0528

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, On this 5th day of March in the year 2015 (the "Effective Date") MOTHER'S GARDEN, INC., a California Corporation, has adopted, owns and has been using the Mark "MOTHERS CARDEN" (the "Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: food for babies and food for infants; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, Application Serial No. 86162805 filed on January 10, 2014 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, STARTHERIA, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, and NANCI NICKELSON, an individual, and (collectively the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the Mark, any and all rights associated with the mark and the Application which is currently pending with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the pending Application for registration.

MOTHER'S GARDEN, INC.

RECORDED: 03/05/2015

By: Cassandra Curtis, President

Witness: Steven Jella' (print name)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005472 FRAME: 0529